
-478.6
-432.0
-410.3
-394.9
-381.2
-370.4
-361.6
-353.8
-347.0
-340.7
-334.6
-329.1
-324.4
-320.0
-316.5
-313.0
-309.4
-305.4
-301.1
-295.8
-289.2
-281.3
-272.6
-262.9
-252.5
-241.9
-230.0
-217.5
-203.3
-187.1
-170.8
-151.4
-131.1
-104.8
-62.1
8.0

113.1
288.2

  

Y uk on Geological S urvey
Energy, Mines and R esources
Government of Y uk on

Open File 2017-36
S heet 1 of 4

Residual Total Magnetic Field
Shaded Colour Contour Map (NTS 115G)

by
Aurora Geosciences Ltd.

and
J.O. Bruce

(1:250 000 scale)ONE T HOU S AND MET R E GR ID
U niversal T ransverse Mercator Projection

North American Datum 1983
Z one 7

1:250 000-scale topographic 
base data produced

by
CENTRE FOR TOPOGRAPHIC 

INFORMATION,
NATURAL RESOURCES CANADA

RESIDUAL TOTAL MAGNETIC FIELD

YUKON

SCALE 1:250 000

KLUANE LAKE (NTS 115G)

U se diagram only to obtain numerical values
APPR OX IMAT E MEAN DECLINAT ION 2014

FOR  CENT ER  OF MAP

Gr
id 
No
rth
 

Ma
gn
eti
c N
ort
h 

T rue North 

2°
20°31’

"
W hitehorse

115°W120°W

125°W

125°W

130°W

130°W

135°W

135°W

140°W

140°W145°W

70
°N 70
°N

65
°N 65
°N

60
°N 60
°N

"

"

Burwash
Landing

Destruction
Bay

138°W

138°W

138°30'W

138°30'W

139°W

139°W

139°30'W

139°30'W

140°W

140°W

62
°N

62
°N

61
°45
'N

61
°45
'N

61
°30
'N

61
°30
'N

61
°15
'N

61
°15
'N

61
°N

61
°N

AL
AS
KA

NOR T HW ES T T ER R IT OR IES

BR IT IS HCOLU MBIA

" community
road
drainage
watercourse
waterbody

0 5 10 15 20 25

Kilometres

R eprocessing of the magnetic data for Y uk on was performed between November 2016 and March 2017.
Aeromagnetic data (available through NR Can Geoscience Data R epository for Geophysical Data) were compiled,
data of different resolutions were merged, and a series of images individually levelled for each map sheet were
produced. For each 1:250 000-scale map, the following magnetic derivative maps were produced:
1.R esidual Total Magnetic Field;
2.R educed-to-Pole Magnetic Field (R T P);
3.First Vertical Derivative of the R educed-to-Pole Magnetic Field (R T P_VD); and
4.T ilt Derivative of the R educed-to-Pole Magnetic Field (R T P_T DR ).
T hese maps are provided both as GeoT iff and Geosoft grid files. Colour ramps/legends are provided for each
map.
T he Y uk on Geological S urvey created georeferenced *.pdf maps of the shaded relief colour contour products for
each 1:250 000 map sheet.
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